All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Cylinders & Actuators - 11
 FEATURES
•	 Excellent resistance to corrosive media (stainless steel barrel and rod)
•	 Mountings integrated in the front and MP4 cap in the rear cover for trunnion
mounting
•	 Compact threaded mount for direct attachment of front or rear covers on ma-
chine

ed
.
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 435 A - S N - - - - A00
Thread connection Options
G	=	ISO 16030 A00	 =	Not cushioned piston, prepared for magnetic detection
CSH	=	� Pneumatic cushioned piston, prepared for
magnetic detection (2)Product series
435 SSC	 =	� Stainless Steel Covers, FPM Rod Seal, Prepared for
Magnetic Detection, Not Cushioned (3)
Revision letter AT1	 =	� Cushioned and non cushioned piston, prepared for magnetic
detection, certified for ATEX 1/21 zonesA	=	Initial release
AT2	 =	� Cushioned and non cushioned piston, prepared for magnetic
detection, certified for ATEX 2/22 zonesDiameter (mm)
G	=	 8 K	=	 16 (2) Available in bore size: 16, 20 and 25 (double acting only)
H	=	 10 L	 =	 20 (3) �Available in bore size: 12, 16, 20 and 25 (double acting only)
delivered with SS rod nutsJ	 =	 12 M	=	 25
Recommended standard strokes (mm) (4)
Ø
mm
connect.
Ø max. stroke
Rod options 1 25 50 80 100 160
S	=	 Double acting 8 M5 SD SD D D 400
1	 =	 Single acting rod in 10 M5 SD SD D D 400
2	 =	 Through rod (double acting) 12 M5 SDO SDO D D 400
3	 =	 Single acting rod out (1) 16 M5 SDO SDO D D 400
(1) Available in bore size: 12, 16, 20 and 25
All cylinders delivered with rod nut.
20 G1/8 SDO SDO D D 400
25 G1/8 SDO SDO D D D 900
Strokes range available up to “max. stroke” column on the right.
Please note strokes marked in grey exceed the maximum recommended.
Rod options 2 (4) �Other strokes on request. / Min. stroke: 5 mm
D = Double acting only / SD = Single & Double acting
SDO = Single acting rod in + Single acting rod out + Double acting
N	=	 Stainless steel male thread rod end + rod nut
ROUND CYLINDERS
Ø 8 to 25 mm
single or double acting
ISO 6432
Series
435
POSITION DETECTORS
Magnetic position detectors must be ordered separately: "T" model, reed switch or magneto-resistive type
Double acting (a)
cushioning length
Ø 16 mm = 12,5 mm
Ø 20 mm = 17,5 mm
Ø 25 mm = 18 mm
(a)	 CSH option
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
12 - Cylinders & Actuators
ISO 6432 ROUND CYLINDERS - SERIES 435
01
42